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    Meeting January 7, 2014
City Manager ’s Staff Meeting Notes

City Staff met at City Hall on January 7, 2014 at 8:30 AM with the following persons
present:

Larry Graves
Todd Gilcrease
Pat Stallings
Patrick Harvey
Amy Meyers
Jim Berman
Liz Gant
Dara Crabtree
Cindy Brown
Marty Anderson

Larry Graves, City Manager apprised the Directors of the following upcoming events:

Friday, January 10, 2014 Police Banquet
Tuesday, January 14, 2014 Open City Staff Meeting
Monday, January 20, 2014 Martin Luther King, Jr. Day Observed
Monday, March 3, 2014 City Council Meeting
Tuesday, March 4, 2014 Student Government Day
March 31-April 5, 2014 City Wide Clean Up
Saturday, April 5, 2014 Trash Off
May 1-3, 2014 Mayfest
Saturday, May 10, 2014 Kid Fish
Friday, July 4, 2014 Fireworks Display
Saturday, September 20, 2014 Street Dance
Thursday, October 2, 2014 Seagofest Parade
October 2-4, 2014 Seagofest
Saturday, November 1, 2014 Arbor Day Festivities
Thursday, December 4, 2014 City Tree Lighting

Updates:

Pat Stallings requested that anyone planning to attend the Police Department banquet 
this Friday should send an email advising how many will attend by this Thursday.  Pat 
Stallings advised that our dispatch center is back up to full staff and patrol has a new 
officer starting on January 20, 2014 and several promising applicants for the remaining 
opening.

Patrick Harvey stated that the Finance Department is in the process of finalizing the 
figures for FY2013.
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Amy Meyers shared that she is attending leadership training through Kaufman County 
and shared information about her class project.

Jim Berman advised that the Cain Street water tower renovation is scheduled for 
completion on Monday, January 13, 2014.  Jim Berman stated that the Ballard water line
is complete and ready for consumers.  Jim Berman shared that Public Works has been 
repairing water leaks in the extreme weather and should be commended.


